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REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 545090001 ASSY MUFFLER 1
2, 3, 
4, 5

2 530015241 SCREW 1
3 545081845 KIT SPARK SCREEN 1
4 530058982 BOLT 1
5 545081832 GASKET KIT 1
6 545115301 CYLINDER 1
7 530015953 SCREW 1
8 952030249 SPARK PLUG 1
9 545084901 ADAPTER CARBURETOR 1
10 530016441 SCREW 1
11 545115501 LINKAGE THROTTLE W 1
12 545081857 CARBURETTOR KIT 1
13 545157104 LEVER CHOKE C1U-W43 1
14 545139303 BOX 1
15 530016429 SCREW 1
16 545146501 FOAM AIR FILTER 1
17 545139201 AIRBOX COVER BLK 1
18 530058709 BULB 1
19 545081832 GASKET KIT 1
20 545081832 GASKET KIT 1
21 545081864 PISTON ASSY 1
22 530012472 PISTON RING 1
23 530015162 CIRCLIP 1
24 545081865 CONNECTING ROD ASSY 1
25 545158001 MODULE IGN 8 DEG 1600 V 1
26 530016357 SCREW 1
27 545127601 HARNESS 1
28 545081832 GASKET KIT 1
29 530015828 WASHER 1
30 530054115 FLYWHEEL 1
31 530015941 CLIP 1
32 530055728 BEARING 1
33 530019264 SEAL 1
34 530032125 BEARING 1
35 530012582 CRANKCASE 1
36 545102102 ASSY CRANKCASE & CRANKSHAFT 1
37 545081832 GASKET KIT 1
38 530057954 PLUG 1
39 530016386 SCREW 1
40 545081832 GASKET KIT 1
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REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 525592801 MUFFLER 1
“2, 3, 
4, 5”

2 530058982 BOLT 1
3 545081832 GASKET KIT 1
4 545098801 HEAT SHIELD 1
5 545115301 CYLINDER 1
6 530015953 SCREW 1
7 952030249 SPARK PLUG 1
8 545084901 ADAPTER CARBURETOR 1
9 530016441 SCREW 1
10 545115501 LINKAGE THROTTLE W 1
11 545081857 CARBURETTOR KIT 1
12 545157104 LEVER CHOKE C1U-W43 1
13 545139303 BOX 1
14 530016429 SCREW 1
15 545146501 FOAM AIR FILTER 1
16 545139201 AIRBOX COVER BLK 1
17 530058709 BULB 1
18 545081832 GASKET KIT 1
19 545081832 GASKET KIT 1
20 545081864 PISTON ASSY 1
21 530012472 PISTON RING 1
22 530015162 CIRCLIP 1
23 545081865 CONNECTING ROD ASSY 1
24 545158001 MODULE IGN 8 DEG 1600 V 1
25 530016357 SCREW 1
26 545127601 HARNESS 1
27 545081832 GASKET KIT 1
28 530015828 WASHER 1
29 545197301 FLYWHEEL ASSY 1
30 530015941 CLIP 1
31 530055728 BEARING 1
32 530019264 SEAL 1
33 530032125 BEARING 1
34 545197401 CRANKCASE 1
35 545225101 ASSY CRANKCASE & CRANKSHAFT 1
36 545081832 GASKET KIT 1
37 530057954 PLUG 1
38 530016386 SCREW 1
39 545081832 GASKET KIT 1
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REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 530015814 SCREW 1
2 545150502 ASSY COVER ENGINE S 1
3 530015880 SCREW 1
4 545134001 SHIELD 1
5 545099101 BAFFLE 1
6 545052401 HUB 1
7 545052501 SPRING 1
8 545050407 KIT 1
9 545054901 SPRING 1
10 545152905 HANDLE 1
11 545050416 KIT ROPE 1
12 545107101 TUBE STARTER ROPE 1
13 545138601 HDL RT W/SOFTGRIP BLK / GRY 1
14 545081830 KIT SWITCH MOMENTARY 1
15 545128201 PROTECTOR, SWITCH 1
16 545137701 GROMMET 1
17 545099001 BEARING 1
18 530626605 NUT 1
19 530015814 SCREW 1
20 545111501 RATCHET CRUISE CONTROL 1
21 545173101 WASHER 1
22 545180841 TRIGGER THROTTLE CONTROL 1
23 545144903 TRIGGER 1
24 545138801 HANDLE 1
25 530016406 SCREW 1
26 530015814 SCREW 1
27 545139001 DOOR 1
28 545115601 SPRING VAC DOOR 1
29 545003502 SCREW 1
30 530015940 SCREW 1
31 545152501 ASSY SCROLL AV LH SRS BLK 1
32 530092322 WASHER 1
33 545120701 MULCHING BLADE 1
34 545113601 ASSY IMPELLER HUB 1
35 545113701 SPACER 1
36 530015515 LOCK NUT 1
37 530015197 NUT 1
38 530016386 SCREW 1
39 545161608 ASSY SCROLL BEARING BLACK 1
40 545138501 HANDLE 1
41 545100401 ASSY FUEL TANK P/W 1
42 530095646 FILTER 1
43 530069247 HOSE 1
44 530069216 FUEL HOSE 1
45 530057973 ASSY FUEL CAP W/RETAINER 1
46 530016445 SCREW FUEL TANK RETAINER 1
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REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 530015814 SCREW 1
2 545150502 ASSY COVER ENGINE S 1
3 530015880 SCREW 1
4 545134001 SHIELD 1
5 545099101 BAFFLE 1
6 545052401 HUB 1
7 545052501 SPRING 1
8 545050407 KIT 1
9 545054901 SPRING 1
10 545152905 HANDLE 1
11 545050416 KIT ROPE 1
12 545107101 TUBE STARTER ROPE 1
13 545138601 HDL RT W/SOFTGRIP BLK / GRY 1
14 545081830 KIT SWITCH MOMENTARY 1
15 545128201 PROTECTOR, SWITCH 1
16 545137701 GROMMET 1
17 545099001 BEARING 1
18 530626605 NUT 1
19 530015814 SCREW 1
20 545111501 RATCHET CRUISE CONTROL 1
21 545173101 WASHER 1
22 545180841 TRIGGER THROTTLE CONTROL 1
23 545144903 TRIGGER 1
24 545138801 HANDLE 1
25 530016406 SCREW 1
26 530015814 SCREW 1
27 545139001 DOOR 1
28 545115601 SPRING VAC DOOR 1
29 545003502 SCREW 1
30 530015940 SCREW 1
31 545152501 ASSY SCROLL AV LH SRS BLK 1
32 530092322 WASHER 1
33 545120701 MULCHING BLADE 1
34 545113601 ASSY IMPELLER HUB 1
35 545113701 SPACER 1

36 000000000 W/O DESCRIPTION
SEE SERVICE REFERENCE 
FOR PART NUMBER

1

37 530016386 SCREW 1
38 545161608 ASSY SCROLL BEARING BLACK 1
39 545138501 HANDLE 1
40 545100401 ASSY FUEL TANK P/W 1
41 530095646 FILTER 1
42 530069247 HOSE 1
43 530069216 FUEL HOSE 1
44 530057973 ASSY FUEL CAP W/RETAINER 1
45 530016445 SCREW FUEL TANK RETAINER 1
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REF. PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY. KIT

1 545099401 TUBE VAC UPPER BLACK 1
2 545144101 SCREW 1
3 545141001 TUBE 1
4 575873601 TUBE 1
5 530095564 BAG 1
6 545193401 TUBE 1
7 545138101 TUBE BLOWER LOWER ROUND P/S 1
8 545151201 NOZZLE BLK HI SPEED ADAPTOR 1


